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ALGONQUIN Janice Larson Razaq NCTM CFA piano 847-854-2523 jrazaq@harpercollege.edu jlrpiano@yahoo.com; 630-290-9287 (c)

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS Janna Gainulin NCTM A piano, accompanying, voice, theory 847-305-4332 jgainu@yahoo.com

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS Helen Grosshans NCTM A piano 847-259-2125 hgrosshanspiano@gmail.com

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS Marianna M. Miltcheva A piano, music education 224-659-1124 pianomil@yahoo.com

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS Levonne Mrozinski NCTM CFA piano 847-797-9371 lmrozinski@sbcglobal.net Harper College: 847-925-6000, x7229

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS Matthew Nall TT piano 217-430-6833 pianomatt88@gmail.com Website: matthewnallpiano.com

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS Fran I. Onley A* piano 847-394-4978 reonley@comcast.net **Retired**

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS SuZane Ray piano, flute, theory 847-909-7237 tutenflute@comcast.net

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS Justyna Weirich A piano, early childhood music 847-322-4393 justyna.weirich@gmail.com

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS Janice M. Wilkans NCTM A piano 630-542-5138 wilkansjanice@gmail.com **Retired**

BARRINGTON Mary Anne Block NCTM A piano, theory 847-921-7884 (c) mablock@ameritech.net Fox Hills MTA

BARRINGTON Maureen P. Flood NCTM piano, early childhood music 847-208-4518 (c) mfloodamir@aol.com

BARRINGTON Elena Goptseva ATT piano, piano-pedagogy, theory 847-293-1894 elenagoptseva@gmail.com North Shore MTA

BARRINGTON Jennifer Rosanwo piano, clarinet, music education rosanwomusic@gmail.com

BARRINGTON Angela Wang CFA piano 847-202-3893 guangzhiqi@sbcglobal.net

BARRINGTON HILLS Suyi Su A piano, accompanying 224-571-3531 suyi0923@hotmail.com

BUFFALO GROVE Genya Kantorovich A piano, theory 847-537-4958 genyak7@gmail.com

BUFFALO GROVE Ling Lee piano 847-682-6817 ling406@gmail.com

BUFFALO GROVE Sung Lee piano 847-565-9865 sunnyhaelee@yahoo.com

CHICAGO Mary Anne Eichhorn piano, choral, organ 847-217-9085 maerabbit25@yahoo.com

CHICAGO Patricia Heineman-Vernon piano, early childhood music, accompanying 224-456-6195 heinemanpianostudio@gmail.com Chicago, North Shore MTA

CHICAGO Klin-Ton piano 312-913-1229 collaborative_pianist@hotmail.com Chicago, North Shore MTA

CHICAGO Marcia H. Mally A piano, accompanying 773-774-3965 marciamally41@gmail.com 773-443-3967 (c); MusicLink teacher North Shore MTA

CRETE Olga Kmet piano, theory, voice 773-673-2390 olgasyvyk@gmail.com

CRYSTAL LAKE Beverly Taylor NCTM A piano, theory, accompanying 815-353-0559 Inscribe.Music@gmail.com Fox Hills MTA

DEERFIELD Judith A. Shaltry piano, accompanying, music education 847-945-3353 jashaltry@att.net

DES PLAINES Halyna Petrakh TT piano-pedagogy, piano, early childhood music 773-490-9445 petrakh.h@gmail.com

DES PLAINES Ludmyla Turkalo piano 847-299-7806 turkalo.myla@gmail.com

ELGIN Vilma Jovita Dydas A piano, music education, general music, organ 847-791-2817 vdydas@gmail.com FaceTime & Skype available

ELK GROVE VILLAGE Soyoung Kee CFA piano 847-985-1981 soyoungkee@hotmail.com

ELK GROVE VILLAGE Miho Nakagawa NCTM A piano 847-987-3915 mnakagawa39@gmail.com

ELMHURST Barbara A. Masters CF piano, organ 630-347-1717 masterspackhem@yahoo.com Elmhurst University
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ELMHURST Jeffrey Panko piano 630-639-8501 jpanko@newmusicschool.com Chicago

GLENVIEW Larisa Kitaychik piano-pedagogy, piano 224-628-3797 Lara_ort@yahoo.com North Shore MTA

GRAYSLAKE Jeanie Carter **Retired**

GRAYSLAKE Hyun Jung Kees pianojuly@gmail.com

HANOVER PARK Tatiana Kuznetsov piano, voice 224-875-0018 tatiana.kuznetsov@gmail.com

HANOVER PARK Ilse Sutchar ATT piano, accompanying 630-205-7245 sutchfam@yahoo.com

HAWTHORN WOODS Jennifer Cohen NCTM A piano 847-438-7971 jicohen2@gmail.com North Shore MTA

HOFFMAN ESTATES Pei-Ju Liou A piano 847-885-4954 pliou55@yahoo.com

HOFFMAN ESTATES Midori Nagasaka piano, chamber music, theory midorist.klav@icloud.com

HOFFMAN ESTATES Yushan Sui piano 224-566-5820 suiyushanpiano@gmail.com

HOFFMAN ESTATES Shu-Hui Tsai A piano, organ, accompanying, choral, theory 502-836-6998 wawacm@gmail.com

HOFFMAN ESTATES Xiaodan Zhao piano 773-503-8889 linkdan520@gmail.com

INVERNESS Judy Allen NCTM piano, theory 847-963-9015 jla1350@yahoo.com

KENOSHA, WI Brenda J. Haynes NCTM A* piano 217-246-7958 Notes88MusicStudio@gmail.com

LAKE BARRINGTON Joanne McDade piano, voice 847-922-8816 josoprano@mac.com

LAKE GENEVA, WI Cheryl L. Buller NCTM piano, theory, organ, keyboard 262-203-5044 clbon88@comcast.net

LAKE VILLA Patricia A. Borchardt A piano, organ 847-356-6016 pborch@ameritech.net North Shore MTA

LAKE ZURICH Lois Veenhoven Guderian NCTM CF piano, voice, composition, music education 224-433-4161 lguderia@uwsuper.edu Home: Lois@loveeg.com

LAKE ZURICH Olga Lunetta piano, accompanying 847-707-8338 olalunetta@sbcglobal.net

LAKE ZURICH Mary E. Schmidt piano 847-757-7098 joelschmidt@comcast.net

LAKE ZURICH Lily Zhang A piano, voice, theory 847-529-6899 lizbhpy@yahoo.com

LIBERTYVILLE Michelle C.Y Ho TT piano, theory, early childhood music 847-912-5779 mycmichelle.mk@gmail.com

LIBERTYVILLE Michelle M. Ryder-Smith piano, theory, ear-training, performance 847-902-6465 (c) zimbabart@comcast.net

LOMBARD Kathlyn Sbarboro NCTM CFA piano, early childhood music 630-932-1217 sbarboro.k@att.net ksbarbor@harpercollege.edu; 847-925-6300 x7236 West Suburban

LONG GROVE Annie Artinian A piano, theory 847-220-6410 (c) Sempreaya78@gmail.com Website: annieartinian.com

LONG GROVE Carol Walgren-Georgas NCTM CF* piano 847-949-9179 hcgeorgas79@gmail.com Harper: 847-925-6568; cwalgren@harpercollege.edu

MORTON GROVE Matthew C. Hagle piano, theory, composition 847-583-0484 matthagle@gmail.com Chicago, North Shore MTA

MORTON GROVE Soo Young Lee CF piano, chamber music, theory 847-769-0542 klaviersoo@yahoo.com Chicago, North Shore MTA

MOUNT PROSPECT Natalie Clyne A voice, piano, choral 301-302-6796 natalie.clyne@gmail.com

MOUNT PROSPECT Mirei Hori piano chicagoyasai@gmail.com

MOUNT PROSPECT Irene M. Rappa piano 847-699-3318 pianogram0129@gmail.com

MOUNT PROSPECT Zarui Vardanean voice, piano, theory 847-687-1524 info@zaruivardanean.com
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MUNDELEIN Diane C. Adamek A piano, accompanying 847-566-8698 dadamek726@aol.com FaceTime lessons available

MUNDELEIN Edie Kayne piano, violin 224-778-5171 edie.kayne@att.net 847-514-3941 (c)

MUNDELEIN Deborah L. Lynch NCTM A piano, accompanying 847-566-2666 DLynch88@gmail.com

MUNDELEIN Tatyana Petrosova piano, accompanying, theory 224-392-2324 tatyanamusic@yahoo.com

NILES Christine Y. Hwang CF piano 847-530-6774 chwang3@luc.edu Chicago, North Shore MTA

NORTHBROOK Svetlana Belsky piano 847-302-8610 svetlana24@yahoo.com Chicago, North Shore MTA

NORTHBROOK Ann E. Chang piano 402-730-3568 ann@annchang.com

NORTHBROOK Jung Hwang piano, choral, early childhood music, church music, elementary music, general music, theory, voice musicwithmshwang@gmail.com Website: musicwithmshwang.weebly.com North Shore MTA

NORTHBROOK Grace Juang CF piano, piano-pedagogy, theory 240-515-6666 gracejuang@gmail.com Chicago, North Shore MTA

NORTHBROOK Sandra I. Leibowitz NCTM A piano 847-272-6620 2greensister@sbcglobal.net North Shore MTA

NORTHBROOK Patricia A. Schneider ATT piano 847-858-7848 (c) pschneider333@gmail.com North Shore MTA

PALATINE Yoko Amano ATT piano, accompanying, theory 847-212-7256 info@yokoamano.com

PALATINE Chyi-Ling Evans A piano, Suzuki piano 847-571-9532 pianoteacher70@hotmail.com

PALATINE Suzanne Jett Fleer piano 847-202-8934 suzannejf2@comcast.net **Retired**

PALATINE Elizabeth A. Lieberman piano, accompanying, theory 224-801-6225 ejuleslieberman@gmail.com North Shore MTA

PALATINE Sarah Pionke piano, flute, saxophone, woodwinds, clarinet 513-470-1128 sarahlpionke@gmail.com

PALATINE Janice Larson Razaq NCTM CFA piano 847-854-2523 jrazaq@harpercollege.edu jlrpiano@yahoo.com; 630-290-9287 (c)

PALATINE Marcia Rudin A flute, piano 847-502-6197 (c) marcia.rudin@gmail.com

PALATINE Kathlyn Sbarboro NCTM CFA piano, early childhood music 630-932-1217 sbarboro.k@att.net ksbarbor@harpercollege.edu; 847-925-6300 x7236 West Suburban

PALATINE Linda Strickland ATT piano 224-434-9898 lstrickland@ameritech.net

PALATINE Saori C. Tomura theory, piano, voice, flute 847-602-9096 sctomura@me.com North Shore MTA

PALATINE Pat Treanor A piano, theory 312-316-2005 Pantomathpiano@gmail.com Pantomath learning center

PALATINE Grace Yi piano 847-370-9523 (c) thankfulgrace@gmail.com 847-221-5117

PARK RIDGE Alexander Djordjevic NCTM A piano, theory, accompanying 630-677-6777 adjfl@icloud.com North Shore MTA, West Suburban

PARK RIDGE Heidi Mayer NCTM A piano, theory, chamber music 847-650-3788 germangirlheidi@gmail.com Chicago, North Shore MTA

ROLLING MEADOWS Helen L. Chang A piano 815-793-3367 helenlchang66@gmail.com

ROLLING MEADOWS Nancy Dempsey piano 847-934-6145 nancyd4461@gmail.com 847-962-1080 (c)

ROLLING MEADOWS Midori Yoshino Kim A piano, voice 847-220-1319 (c) midorikimmusic@msn.com

ROLLING MEADOWS Stephanie Spenk piano, elementary music 847-338-0396 stephanie.spenk@gmail.com

ROSELLE Rebecca Hahn A piano, voice, guitar, percussion 224-353-4430 info@RoselleFA.com

ROSEMONT Lyn M. Ehrgott piano, organ 312-316-1131 pianomusic21@icloud.com

SCHAUMBURG Hyun Gei Chung A piano, theory 847-912-8323 hyunpiano88@gmail.com
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SCHAUMBURG Leah Kang piano, theory leahkang@gmail.com Website: leahkang.com

SCHAUMBURG Peng Krol A piano, music literature, chamber music, piano-pedagogy, theory 630-977-9129 pengdu2015@gmail.com Champaign-Urbana MTA, West Suburban

SCHAUMBURG Tomoko Kuba piano, theory 847-807-5613 tonchantk@gmail.com

SCHAUMBURG Grace Lee piano, piano-pedagogy, accompanying 865-386-1369 koeungrace.lee@gmail.com

SCHAUMBURG Suzanne Byers Murray A piano 847-884-7903 smurraypiano@gmail.com

SCHAUMBURG Kate Hamada Randolph A piano, piano-pedagogy, Suzuki piano 312-451-7166 kthamada@hotmail.com North Shore MTA

SCHAUMBURG Marie E. Rutter NCTM A piano 224-548-1686 (c) marierutter61@yahoo.com mersmr@sbcglobal.net

SCHAUMBURG Pat Treanor A piano, theory 224-578-3826 treanorpat@yahoo.com M.Mus. American Conservatory of Music

SKOKIE Christina Ee Ming Tio Suzuki piano 847-644-1497 christina.em.tio@gmail.com Website: christinatio.com Chicago, Naperville, North Shore MTA

STREAMWOOD Nadiya Mandziy A piano, theory 312-560-4069 nadiyamandziy@yahoo.com

STREAMWOOD Jina Um piano 224-735-1104 jinaum6911@gmail.com

STREAMWOOD Wendy Unrath CF piano, piano-pedagogy, music history 847-566-1880 wenunr@yahoo.com Elmhurst University: 630-617-3330

VERNON HILLS Krissy S. Han A piano, accompanying, theory 847-596-1970 krissy.s.han@gmail.com Stevenson H. S. PREP piano faculty North Shore MTA

VERNON HILLS Xin Li piano 847-513-3080 binzhougm@gmail.com

VERNON HILLS Susan G. Swartz NCTM A piano, early childhood music 224-433-3291 (c) susanmarieswartz@yahoo.com 847-573-8947 North Shore MTA

VERNON HILLS Olga Ulitsky A piano, theory 847-528-5350 ulitskyo@gmail.com

WAUCONDA Olga Bornovalova CFA piano, theory 847-769-9872 obornov2000@gmail.com

WAUCONDA Kyunghwa Park piano 773-968-8054 (c) pianokh@gmail.com

WHEELING Mary Ann Alexander piano, voice 847-323-1976 (c) msbeethoven88@yahoo.com Chicago, Fox Hills MTA, North Shore MTA

WHEELING Galina Kostukovsky ATT piano, theory 847-476-2043 galinamusic111@hotmail.com Chicago, North Shore MTA

WHEELING Jieun Lee piano 224-766-6340 jekeyboard1@gmail.com

WHEELING Daniela Smith A piano, theory 847-637-7404 danielaspiano@gmail.com

WILMETTE Dr. Andrea Schneider A piano 847-691-3192 doctor.schneider@comcast.net North Shore MTA

WILMETTE Reiko Yamada 847-702-4105 reinyan_50@hotmail.com

* Permanent Professional Certification ISMTA

<> Student Member

A Achievement in Music (AIM) Teacher

CF College Faculty

TT Traveling Teacher

NCTM Nationally Certified Teacher of Music
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